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Calendar of Events 

Autumn Term  
2019 

 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 

SEPTEMBER 
 
Friday 27th September:  MacMillian Cancer Charity Coffee Event 3.30pm 

Come and join us for coffee and cake and help raise money for this very 
worthy cause. 

 
 

OCTOBER  
 
Tuesday 1st October:    Yr 6 Open Evening at the Gryphon School from 5.30pm – 7.30pm 
 
Wednesday 2nd October: Year 4, 5 & 6 Netball & Football Fixtures Vs Sherborne Primary (Away) 

3.30pm – 4.30pm 
 
Friday 4th October:   Harvest Walk to Holwell Church 9.15am (Children, Staff & Helpers) 

Parents invited to join us at Howell Church at 10.30 – 11.00am for 
Harvest Festival Celebration  
 
Whole School Movie Night (PTA Event) 3.30 – 6.00pm 

 
Wednesday 9th October:  Community Coffee Morning 10.00am – 11.30am  

All Welcome for Coffee and Cake 
 
Year 4, 5 & 6 Netball & Football Fixtures (Home) 3.30 – 4.30pm 

 
Friday 11th October: ASSA (PTA) AGM 3.30pm  

ASSA are looking for new committee members so please join us at this 
important parent event. 

 
Saturday 19th October:  OPEN MORNING 8.30 – 10.30: For current and prospective parents. 
     Meet the staff, tours of the School, fun activities and Breakfast Rolls! 
 
Wednesday 23rd October: Year 4, 5 & 6 Netball & Football Fixtures (Home) 3.30 – 4.30pm 
 
Thursday 24th October: Year 4, 5 & 6 Area Tag Rugby 12.15pm – 3.00pm 
  
Friday 25th October: Afterschool Café 3.30-4.30pm  

Please join us for coffee, tea and cakes. 
 
Mon 28th – Friday 1st Nov:  HALF TERM 
 
Thursday 31st October:  Closing Date for Secondary School Applications 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
NOVEMBER 
 
Monday 4th November:  Back to School 
 
Tuesday 5th November:   Parent / Teacher Consultations 4.00- 6.00pm  
 
Wednesday 6th November:  Year 1 & 2 Safewise (Bournemouth) Trip 
 
     Year 4, 5 & 6 Football & Netball Fixtures (HOME) 
     3.30 – 4.30pm 
 
Thursday 7th November: Parent / Teacher Consultations 6.00pm – 8.00pm 
 
Friday 8th November:   Non School Uniform Day for Christmas Hamper Donations 
 
Tuesday 12th November:  Odd Sock Anti-Bullying Day 
 
Wednesday 13th November:  Community Coffee Morning 10.00am – 11.30am  

All Welcome for Coffee and Cake 
 
Diamond Class Parent Celebration Assembly 3.00 – 3.30pm 
 
Year 4, 5 & 6 Football & Netball Fixtures (HOME) 

     3.30 – 4.30pm 
 

Wednesday 20th November:  Topaz Class Parent Celebration Assembly 2.45 – 3.30pm:  
Parents Welcome 
 
Year 4, 5 & 6 Football & Netball Fixtures vs Thornford School (Away) 

     3.30 – 4.30pm 
 

Thursday 21st November: Sapphire Class Parent Celebration Assembly 2.45 – 3.30pm 
 
Thursday 28th November: Ruby Class Parent Celebration Assembly 2.45 – 3.30pm 
 
Friday 29th November:  Non School Uniform Day for Christmas Hamper Donations 
 

Christmas Fayre and Santa’s Grotto 3.30pm 
 Bishops Caundle Village Hall 
 
 
DECEMBER 
 
Monday 2nd December:  Elfridges Christmas Gift Shop (PTA Event) 
 
Wednesday 4th December:  Year 4, 5 & 6 Sherborne Area Indoor Football @ The Gryphon School  

4.00-5.00pm 
 
Thursday 5th December  Christingle Service at Bishops Caundle Church 
     2.30pm ALL WELCOME 
 
Friday 6th December   Whole School Nasal Flu Vaccinations 
 

Whole School Christmas Movie Night (PTA Event) 3.30 – 6.00pm 
 



 
 
Thursday 12th December:  KS1 Nativity Performance: 2.00 – 3.30pm 
     Siblings and younger children are welcome to attend this performance 
 
Friday 13th December:   KS1 Nativity Performance: 2.00 – 3.30pm 
 
     KS2 Christmas Disco Party: 6.30 – 7.45pm 

Yr 3, 4, 5 & 6:   
 

Tuesday 17th December:  Hot School Meals – Christmas Lunch  
 
Wednesday 18th December:  Christmas Fancy Dress Lunch – Food provided by ASSA (PTA) 
     KS1  Christmas Party 2.00 – 3.15pm Years Reception, 1 & 2 
 

Christmas KS2 Carol Service at St Peters Church, Purse Caundle 7.00pm: 
Children, Family & Friends welcome 

 
Thursday 19th December:  Autumn Term Celebration Awards Assembly 2.30pm 
 
Friday 20th December:  Last Day of Autumn Term Merry Christmas! 
 
     Christmas Sing a-long 2.30pm – All Welcome 
 
Monday 23rd – Friday 3rd Jan CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 
 

 
 

Important dates for the rest of the school year 
 
SPRING TERM 2020 
 

Inset Day (School Closed):  Monday 6th January 2020 – Staff Only 
School Re-Opens:   Tuesday 7th January 2020 
Half Term:    Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2020 
School Re-Opens:   Monday 24th February 2020 
End of Term:    Friday 3rd April 2020 
Easter Holidays:   Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April 2020 

 
SUMMER TERM 2020 
 

School Re-Opens:   Monday 20th April 2020 
Half Term:    Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 
Inset Day (School Closed):  Monday 3rd June – Staff Only 
School Re-Opens:   Tuesday 4th June 2020 
End of Term:    Friday 17th July 2020 
Inset Day (School Closed):  Monday 20th July – Staff Only 
Summer Holidays:   Tuesday 21st July – Thursday 3rd September 


